In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Inscivency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

oo ez s oo NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

Rt X

Companies House

06/09/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

WAL

Company details

Company number WFFWEFW’T

¥ Filling in this form
Piease complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Millennium City Taxis Limited

bold black capitals.

=

E Liquidator's name

Full forenames) igtephen

Surname |7Penn

E Liquidator's address

Building name/mumber | 15t Floor, Block A

Street l Loversall Court, Clayfields
B

Post town 1Tickhi|| Road

County/Region Boncaster

pweie (D[N [4 [ Jelale]

Country l_

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

T

another liquidator.

iquidator’s address @

—

Building name/number

O Gther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liguidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

e

Country

ST T

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

b o P R

o

Statement of affairs

| attach;

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement %

5 Sign aad giate) _—

Liquidator's Signatu;e Signat

D
Signature date FO_ W P()_ l? ,? IT P7—

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Stephen Penn

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Absolute Recovery Limited

Address

1st Floor, Block A
| Loversall Court, Clayfields

Post town Tickhil Road
County/Region Doncaster

Country

|Dx

Telephene

01302 572701
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statements as to affairs of
MILLENNIUM CITY TAXIS LIMITED (CRN: 03302701)

As at 24 August 2017

Statement of truth

| believe thal the facts stated in thus Statement of Affairs are true

i
£y ' L ‘j
NN

H

|
TULT

Full Name:

Signed

Dated 24 August 2017




Millennium City Taxis Limiteg
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 August 201/

A - Summary of Assels

Assets

Assels subject to fixed charge:
Flant & Machinery
iloyds Commercial Finance Limiled

Assets subject to floating charge:
Plant & Machinery
Bock Debts

Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets avq'ilabie for preferential crethtors

-~

Signature ___ Date _¢

LI

Book Value
Iy

950000

I -
e
o oo
in O
S
N

o

i

§.50C 00
6,800 00
2,000 0C

E,,

2 /0000

16 88U T
11,4926 2

35,426 21



Miltennium City Taxis Limitled
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 August 2017

A1 - Summary of Liahilities

Esumatec 1o

Realise
. —_ - R ——— ——— _E
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 31 488.21
Liahilities
Preferentiar Creditors -
Preterential Credilors gl
¢00
Estimated deficiencyl/surplus as regards preferental creditors 3147700
Debts securec by finahing charges pre 18 Seplembe 20032
Osher Pre 15 September 2063 Fleating Charge Crediors
Nt
3147427
Estimated prescnbed parl of net propeny wnere apphcabie (1o carry forward) 9.295 14
Estimated tolal assets available for floating charge holders 22 187 Y7
Debis secured by floaling charges post 14 Septemper 2003
Llayds Bank ple 47 606.00
AT 608,00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assels afier fioating charges (25428 23)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcadle (breught downd 8 29544
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 529544
Unsecured non-preferential claims (exciuthng any shonfall W foat ny charge holders;
Trade & Expense Creditors 10757255
Employees 13,274 34
Cirectars gG.106 0¢
HM Revenue & Customs £§,000 00
208352 85
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (285 057 41}
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 Septemper 2003 dxnought cowny 7842673
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {314 483 64,
issued and called up capdal
Crdinary Sharenplders 100 CC

i
Estimated total def!cieqcy!surplus as regards members

A

| R
[ . 7 - // / i ’/
Signatare = (X | ) o Dute & %70 E N

108 06
(314 583 64)

——



A2 21 1102 snbny €7

60 G102 8ADS Sd)

try0 | @bey

aineubig

00 096 Hv0 133 UopuUoT 'peOy abpug siemyines eps Py Bugajep JBD pIEYS 10sD
B2 rBI $36 ML ‘XBS3IPPIN 'PIOAUBLG ‘PROY 1SANA 1BBIC) 0G6 PV W0 uedyi-Azes Q05D
00'GLE'} 8N6 135S 'UopudT 'Ulaguie 1884ls PIOJWES 69 P B3 PIRY o0HD
00 /68627 d8Z 0HD Asung ‘LOPACID) "UOPARID) JSaAA 'BNUBAY UOIIA B1- SI0J9E 4 OO AWy 104D
rne oLav
+S'agl ‘aNYSpIoJUaH praIEH ABAA O)INDSOW MIBY SSAUISNG PIRIEH 'acei4 wusput § Buipning P33} semog Aaujd 00d0
180 €¥MW ‘Payspioipag
29 il ‘mayueln) yed ABolouyna | playuien) ‘ABAa AJSasun TBAUsD UOIBAOUUL ‘GO NN GYVYS DO coD
[8]4] QD_‘,mm NNB 248 ,hw_rco._m _wntm>d. m:o:.zQOO HG LB SEIOUIIN N _..OEU
0G 009 95, LA uoiBuliepn By BAURY) PNOD) uuBpUE asnoH Buipalg LonaNAsLCD) ABNOW COWD
58 9756 171 1X8 'S80IAIeg B [BWoIsnD) Buixueg [BiDJaUILDY) SPADI 20710
wawasaiby aseyning any adi| unoooy
00 U0G 2 35 z5 'MOBSE|D) 18848 JUSDUIA IS O L I00IH Yy aoUBUILY [BIBWILOT 3ueg SPAOI] Hoale}
0 unowy /1L0Z/90/6¢ USAIS) 1B ‘sumuage usAin) Ajuncag
D0 #DG ¢ Mg HZD3 UORUOT jBRNS 3IpRBUPRRAY] BE JOO4 puZ ‘Bunjueg Bolsuwwoe o1d yuBg SpACI 0013
00 000 ¢ NNG 258 Aanucig ‘anuany sLioyldor) g6 SJUBIUNODY 00 ¥ ydasor LOro
G52 GLE AGZ /58S @ayueg ybiaipeH pEOY UOpPUOT £8E JRSELLaIRddY SUOSUYOT oorD
ZZ1 863N
00 300 82 aiseaman uoiuaqbuo maia sued uniuag (NHDY kun Sulpuely swigrn) ADUSAOSL| SWOISND § anuaARYy WH GOHD
00 0€6 SNE L3S uopuo Asspuowlag ‘leang Asqay 2L LOW oiny (21auasy i3]
mm.DNN.ﬁ SHE A0 .»Cur_m;OU ,vtma $SauUISng POOMISBAN .>m>> Uoogmm_‘s ,mmDOI POOMISBAA £ DUN sjuesugn 3304 DO&O
00 PSE AL0 $TND ‘2dysdtey uopiog 'pIQpUt 'BSBYD Mojpull 21 P} Uoio8)0Id Blljoing 03D
FLELO W 410 6WH x8sappiy AS|qWIapA ‘SIEIST |BUISNPU| ABIGLUSAN 'PBOY UOYN 4 "8SM0H 0N sued Je oing 003D
FANE A JERVIY ABE L MG UOpUDT "DEOY YiBd BISIURE BEE sauhi 1@bpng £080
496 7S 181 86HQ 'WEYIN(g Moy 8uapInlld '@4ua)) souapuodsaile) 1 g auoyde@] |8 20en
00 0¢ LNZ 82N 18)sBUDuBp ‘Aai5.00 'peoy As)isaly P11 204 1080
00 204 (V6 5357 'SpSaT 'usalo WESMBN '8)ig liipue] abueio uolaxs P17 s831Bg BISEAA BLHIE 00820
Q00 €84 dHZ 919 ‘pesyuspiep a1elsy jBuisnpul AEAA SI014 G IUN pajii Blepoiny 2OVO
00 801 M0 013 'UDPUCT "YamuesIE) Jo ubnasog (edoy ‘anushy jPuun] 5o S|IQ PBLLIE(D@Y PBIBIDOSSY {0V0
pDoosL € NT0 L3S Uopu0T 393415 UoIUN §8L-CRL Pi7) $S000Y UDREWIOJU; PROUBADY 00vo
3 SSaippy AWeN Aay

siojpa+) Auedwon - g
paywi sixef Ao wnuua||iw
pajiw] A1dA029Yy anjosqy



2Z Z) 2102 snbny €7

80 G102 J43A 108 84!

¥ jo ¢ abey

aimeubig

e

L5 989'6EE Buijjelo] sa1nu3 og
oo”o;_om 996 | iNT 'SUSH 'UD}S2PPOH ‘PEOY JOUBW B P17 $asudialul ualy J18Gasma LOMD
om.mwr NYB 2uB ey ‘Asjwolg ‘uowwio) As|woig LOL-E6 p17] sabesesy Bury raa 00MD
8v 0is Z0O¢ 013 'uopuoT] ‘pEOY BYE]S 'BIEIST [BUISNPU| ||@MWO.D) BEL JIUN) P17 s3pddns g sjuesLqn [ESIBAILN 2010
,\.\.‘.mmm SH1 909 msayne] "Ba) ey ‘poey (eysabbon saoeds Bupel] LOL1D
000oe 306 043S 'UopuDT] 'RBOY UBULION | /-GS paliI aliy juBld BSnojna | 0012
3 ssaippy awey kayy

sJo)ipasn Auedwon - g
payw sixe| A9 winiuuajiiy
palluT AlaAoday Njosqy



82 Z\ 4107 by €2

0102 +8A DS Sdl

L jo | abey

aimeubig

oo} Bupielo) saux 7
b 0 l o NNB 248 "As|wo.g "snuany suiouido) 8g piaudays B1ad i 3 BEH SBIOUNIN W LONH
66 D 66 0 NNEG ZH8 ‘Aajwo.g 'snuaay suioyldon gg LEBH SEIOUMN JW OONKH
[ejyo] dayiQ P_O .h.o._n_

SSalppy

BLUeN Aay

siopjoysteys - O
paylwi sixe] AD wnjuudliw
pasuwi AaAao2ay ainjosqQy



